CITY OF APPLETON Department of Public Works MEMORANDUM

Mu	Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee					
SUBJECT: Award	l of Contract					
The Department of Unit B-20 Asphalt	f Public Works recommends that the following described work: Paving					
Be awarded to:	Winter Constant					
	Name: Vinton Construction					
Address:	2705 N. Rapids Road					
	Manitowoc, WI 54221					
In the amount of:	\$2,395,748.00					
With a <u>1.8</u> %	contingency of :\$42,000.00					
For a project total	not to exceed: \$2,437,748.00					
** OR **						
In an amount Not	To Exceed:					
Bu	dget:\$2,439,253.00					
	nate: \$2,525,204.00					
	Date: 02/24/20					
Council I	Date: 03/04/20					

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

Unit B-20

February 17, 2020

DESCRIPTION Turnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Payement Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Payement	Quantity 1,060	<u>Units</u> sq. yds.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	1,000		\$62.90	\$66,674.00	\$50.00	\$53,000.00
	20	sq. yds.	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
3. Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pa		sq. yds.	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	43,820	sq. yds.	\$7.80	\$341,796.00	\$8.47	
5. Excavation	18,175	cu. yds.	\$15.93	\$289,527.75	\$16.47	\$371,155.40
6. Furnish & Install Geogrid	44,000	sq. yds.	\$2.00	\$88,000.00	\$1.80	\$299,342.25
7. Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	500	ton	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$13.00	\$79,200.00 \$6,500.00
Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	17,425	lin.ft.	\$15.45	\$269,216.25	\$13.00	
Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lin.ft.	\$36.70	\$21,102.50	\$42.00	\$260,503.75
10. Furnish & Install 36" Concrete Curb & Gutter (12"	<u> </u>	lin.ft.	\$33.00	\$49,500.00	\$32.50	\$24,150.00 \$48,750.00
11. Furnish & Install 24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	90	lin.ft.	\$33.00	\$2,790.00		
12. Furnish & Install 18" Concrete Curb & Gutter	365	lin.ft.	\$15.75	\$5,748.75	\$18.75	\$2,925.00 \$6,843.75
13. Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	990	sq.ft.	\$6.50	\$6,435.00	\$5.90	
14. Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	24,180	sq.ft.	\$5.55	\$134,199.00	\$5.90	\$5,841.00 * \$127,186.80
15. Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	1,420	sq.ft.	\$6.50	\$9,230.00	\$5.20	\$8,378.00
16. Furnish & Install 7" Thickened Edge Concrete Sid		sq.ft.	\$7.30	\$2,737.50		\$2,718.75
17. Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	17,930	sq.ft.	\$5.65	\$101,304.50	\$5.26	\$94,311.80
18. Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	59,770	sq.ft.	\$5.25	\$313,792.50	\$4.75	\$283,907.50
19. Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	6,265	sq.ft.		\$41,975.50	\$5.90	\$36,963.50
20. Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	760	sq. ft.	\$30.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$22,800.00
21. Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	50	sq.ft.		\$300.00	\$5.90	\$295.00
22. Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	350	sq.ft.		\$1,767.50	\$5.26	\$1,841.00
23. Concrete Pavement Removal	5,470	sq. yds.	\$4.00	\$21,880.00	\$4.95	\$27,076.50
24. Asphalt Pavement Removal	30,140	sq. yds.	\$1.50	\$45,210.00	\$0.50	\$15,070.00
25. Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	16,650	lin.ft.	\$2.50	\$41,625.00	\$2.40	\$39,960.00
26. Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	23,875	sq. ft.		\$11,937.50		\$10,743.75
27. Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	5,770	sq. ft.		\$5,770.00		\$2,885.00
28. Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	78,450	sq. ft.		\$78,450.00		\$76,881.00
29. Private Concrete Drive Removal	225	sq.ft.		\$225.00		\$337.50
30. Private Asphalt Drive Removal	1,000	sq.ft.		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
31. Full Depth Saw Cut	3,520	lin.ft.		\$8,800.00	****	\$7,920.00
32. Saw Cut Curb Head	15	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
33. Furnish & Install Drill Tie Bars	1,020	each		\$8,160.00		\$7,650.00
34. Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	19,375	sq. yds.		\$147,250.00		\$117,218.75
35. Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	19,375	sq. yds.	10.000	\$18,406.25		\$19,375.00
36. Furnish & Install Erosion Mat, CL-1 Type A	850	sq. yds.		\$1,275.00		\$1,275.00
37. Furnish & Install Silt Fence	850	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.15	\$1,827.50

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

Unit B-20

February 17, 2020

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION		Units	VINTON CONSTRUCTION Unit Price Total		PETERS CONCRETE Unit Price Total	
	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	Quantity 55	each	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$510.00	\$28,050.00
	39. Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting		each	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$510.00	\$17,850.00
	40. Adjust Inlet Casting		each	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
	41. Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole		vert.ft.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$367.00	\$7,340.00
	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	20 8	each	\$267.00	\$2,136.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	10	each	\$249.00	\$2,490.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	10	each	\$404.00	\$4,040.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	10	each	\$418,00	\$4,180.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	15	each	\$1,550.00	\$23,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00
	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	20	each	\$1,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00
	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	55	lin.ft.	\$67.50	\$3,712.50	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	35	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral/Mini Sewer/Riser	50	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	70	lin.ft.	\$67.50	\$4,725.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Sewer	325	lin.ft.	\$62.00	\$20,150.00	\$44.00	\$14,300.00
-	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	70	lin.ft.	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
	Connect Sump Pump	5	each	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
55.	Connect Mini Storm Sewer	5	each	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
56.	Remove Inlet/Manhole	6	each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
57.	Abandon Inlet/Lead	5	each	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
58.			each	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
59.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (0" - 12")	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
60.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (12" - 18")	35	each	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$515.00	\$18,025.00
61.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (18"+)	5	each	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
62.	Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D-M" Inlet Protection	120	each	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00
63.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy)(Words/Arrows/Symbols)	10	each	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
64.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy)(4")	1,675	lin.ft.	\$3.25	\$5,443.75	\$3.25	\$5,443.75
65.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy)(8")	145	lin.ft.	\$1.80	\$261.00	\$1.80	\$261.00
66.	Pavement Marking, (Epoxy) (Epoxy)(18")	40	lin.ft.	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
67.	Pavement Marking,(Epoxy)(6" Bike Lane)	365	lin.ft.	\$1.45	\$529.25	\$1.45	\$529.25
68.	Miscellaneous Removals (Reid Golf Course Parking Lot work)	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
69.	69. Furnish & Install 30" Catch Basin w/Casting		each	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00
70.	70. Furnish & Install 96" Diameter Storm Manhole (with Sump and Casting)		vert.ft.	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$781.00	\$6,248.00
71.	71. Notify Property Owners		lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
72.	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
73.	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	500	ton	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 73:

\$2,395,748.00

\$2,412,800.50